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1. Obama approval on issues
Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 44.9% 49.2% 45.0% 39.2% 43.7% 60.0% 40.9% 51.2% 39.2% 38.1% 47.6% 52.5%
The economy 34.6% 33.7% 34.9% 33.3% 30.7% 66.5% 39.1% 35.0% 34.2% 26.7% 37.6% 43.6%
Immigration 29.1% 32.6% 27.7% 27.8% 26.3% 50.4% 34.0% 30.2% 28.1% 22.7% 31.9% 35.8%
The environment 42.1% 39.0% 42.1% 46.7% 39.8% 66.9% 38.7% 43.5% 40.8% 36.0% 43.1% 50.4%
Terrorism 44.6% 39.9% 45.0% 49.3% 41.4% 75.0% 43.6% 47.8% 41.6% 39.1% 45.4% 52.0%
Gay rights 37.5% 32.9% 39.2% 37.5% 36.6% 52.2% 31.7% 38.9% 36.3% 26.1% 42.6% 49.5%
Education 43.0% 42.6% 42.9% 47.4% 39.4% 72.0% 46.9% 44.4% 41.7% 40.9% 43.2% 45.9%
Health care 37.8% 42.7% 37.3% 34.4% 32.8% 77.6% 44.5% 39.3% 36.5% 29.6% 42.5% 45.3%
Social security 31.0% 24.6% 32.8% 34.8% 27.4% 61.1% 34.2% 33.2% 29.0% 24.6% 33.3% 38.3%
The budget deficit 29.7% 23.9% 30.9% 31.6% 26.3% 57.9% 32.8% 29.3% 30.0% 23.3% 30.9% 38.1%
The war in
Afghanistan 40.8% 37.3% 41.5% 41.2% 38.5% 57.4% 45.1% 47.0% 35.1% 37.0% 44.3% 42.6%
Taxes 32.0% 28.1% 33.7% 32.2% 29.2% 60.0% 30.7% 37.0% 27.5% 26.9% 34.2% 37.4%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 44.9% 65.4% 27.3% 47.2% 68.2% 51.0% 33.8% 48.3% 45.8% 43.6% 43.9% 40.0% 47.2% 55.3%
The economy 34.6% 68.7% 6.2% 31.4% 72.0% 42.5% 10.6% 43.2% 35.9% 29.5% 35.4% 28.3% 40.2% 40.3%
Immigration 29.1% 53.9% 7.3% 26.6% 60.9% 34.5% 7.6% 35.8% 31.7% 26.1% 26.4% 25.3% 32.4% 35.1%
The environment 42.1% 67.4% 16.1% 44.2% 72.7% 53.8% 17.9% 52.0% 48.0% 35.2% 40.2% 36.1% 48.3% 44.7%
Terrorism 44.6% 74.1% 17.7% 43.5% 73.6% 55.5% 21.0% 48.2% 52.7% 38.2% 44.1% 40.8% 50.7% 46.4%
Gay rights 37.5% 60.3% 16.3% 39.1% 70.3% 48.2% 15.8% 46.7% 39.3% 33.3% 36.0% 28.9% 44.1% 46.3%
Education 43.0% 70.5% 13.5% 45.1% 72.4% 53.3% 19.4% 46.6% 50.2% 37.9% 41.2% 40.4% 46.7% 43.4%
Health care 37.8% 71.6% 4.9% 38.4% 77.5% 48.3% 8.7% 45.3% 40.4% 30.5% 41.7% 34.4% 40.9% 42.3%
Social security 31.0% 56.8% 6.2% 32.5% 60.5% 38.2% 11.6% 35.9% 36.8% 27.0% 28.1% 26.5% 34.6% 42.6%
The budget deficit 29.7% 58.0% 4.0% 27.5% 62.4% 35.8% 7.6% 35.6% 33.4% 23.7% 31.2% 24.1% 32.8% 37.5%
The war in
Afghanistan 40.8% 59.6% 29.0% 38.9% 58.1% 47.1% 31.6% 38.9% 45.6% 39.6% 39.3% 37.0% 40.3% 52.6%
Taxes 32.0% 57.1% 11.3% 31.8% 53.9% 39.8% 17.0% 35.5% 36.9% 26.6% 33.6% 24.5% 36.9% 36.0%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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2. Important issue
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 79.5% 75.1% 81.7% 76.2% 80.7% 79.0% 69.0% 76.2% 82.5% 82.1% 79.2% 75.9%
The economy 96.1% 91.6% 97.7% 95.4% 96.0% 99.0% 93.5% 96.2% 96.0% 95.7% 95.6% 97.3%
Immigration 79.5% 73.2% 81.9% 81.3% 79.2% 79.5% 82.7% 78.7% 80.2% 82.0% 77.5% 77.8%
The environment 79.0% 76.4% 79.4% 81.0% 78.1% 87.7% 78.7% 73.9% 83.6% 81.0% 79.6% 75.2%
Terrorism 83.2% 68.3% 87.5% 89.5% 83.3% 86.4% 79.4% 80.1% 86.0% 85.9% 81.8% 80.6%
Gay rights 46.3% 49.9% 44.5% 46.6% 45.2% 48.6% 53.4% 39.7% 52.3% 44.8% 47.0% 47.6%
Education 86.3% 81.0% 87.6% 87.4% 85.6% 92.0% 87.0% 83.9% 88.5% 85.0% 87.9% 86.6%
Health care 93.1% 89.2% 94.2% 94.4% 93.0% 96.3% 90.2% 92.3% 93.8% 94.4% 90.2% 94.2%
Social security 87.7% 66.1% 92.9% 96.5% 87.9% 91.8% 81.2% 86.4% 88.8% 90.2% 85.6% 86.1%
The budget deficit 87.6% 79.7% 91.4% 85.4% 88.5% 89.7% 76.5% 88.1% 87.2% 88.4% 85.2% 88.9%
The war in
Afghanistan 82.0% 76.1% 84.2% 80.1% 83.5% 78.1% 71.5% 81.1% 82.8% 81.2% 82.6% 82.5%
Taxes 91.3% 81.0% 95.5% 91.9% 91.5% 95.2% 85.3% 92.2% 90.4% 91.3% 90.3% 92.3%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 79.5% 73.7% 89.5% 76.7% 75.5% 74.5% 89.2% 75.1% 77.1% 86.2% 74.2% 78.2% 80.5% 79.5%
The economy 96.1% 96.4% 97.5% 96.5% 96.1% 96.7% 96.8% 97.1% 95.6% 96.1% 95.8% 95.5% 96.3% 99.4%
Immigration 79.5% 72.3% 91.3% 78.9% 62.9% 79.0% 89.6% 73.5% 74.7% 84.2% 81.1% 73.8% 83.7% 82.5%
The environment 79.0% 90.4% 64.7% 78.1% 92.2% 83.7% 64.2% 81.7% 78.9% 79.1% 76.8% 78.4% 78.9% 75.7%
Terrorism 83.2% 79.6% 93.3% 78.1% 66.5% 84.1% 91.1% 82.2% 81.4% 86.2% 80.8% 82.9% 83.3% 84.8%
Gay rights 46.3% 54.7% 33.4% 49.3% 69.5% 46.0% 34.4% 44.7% 45.9% 47.6% 45.5% 46.4% 44.6% 47.3%
Education 86.3% 91.3% 83.6% 83.5% 90.9% 86.3% 82.4% 90.1% 85.3% 86.2% 84.5% 81.4% 88.8% 91.1%
Health care 93.1% 96.6% 88.5% 94.2% 96.6% 95.1% 89.9% 93.6% 95.2% 92.9% 90.7% 91.2% 95.1% 93.2%
Social security 87.7% 84.9% 92.6% 87.4% 79.1% 89.7% 91.8% 90.0% 90.2% 89.2% 80.8% 85.4% 91.6% 88.1%
The budget deficit 87.6% 80.1% 96.5% 88.6% 69.2% 91.6% 96.0% 87.1% 87.5% 90.0% 84.1% 86.5% 88.0% 94.2%
The war in
Afghanistan 82.0% 73.7% 91.3% 83.1% 76.4% 79.1% 90.6% 79.7% 79.1% 85.5% 80.6% 79.4% 82.4% 83.1%
Taxes 91.3% 88.1% 97.4% 92.2% 84.7% 92.1% 96.7% 88.7% 92.5% 93.6% 88.1% 89.0% 94.4% 96.6%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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3. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 0.5% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.2% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0%
The economy 32.9% 30.7% 37.2% 23.4% 31.1% 38.9% 44.2% 34.9% 31.1% 29.7% 33.3% 37.3%
Immigration 5.5% 4.2% 6.4% 4.5% 5.5% 5.4% 5.6% 6.4% 4.8% 6.0% 6.6% 3.6%
The environment 3.4% 5.7% 2.3% 2.3% 4.0% 0.6% 0.6% 2.6% 4.1% 2.3% 3.4% 5.0%
Terrorism 4.7% 5.3% 3.6% 8.3% 4.7% 1.9% 7.5% 4.3% 5.0% 5.0% 5.1% 3.6%
Gay rights 1.9% 4.8% 1.5% 0.6% 1.8% 1.5% 3.6% 2.3% 1.6% 1.8% 2.2% 1.9%
Education 6.2% 10.9% 6.0% 2.2% 6.1% 6.4% 7.1% 6.7% 5.8% 4.0% 8.8% 6.8%
Health care 15.3% 17.9% 14.8% 11.3% 16.5% 12.1% 7.6% 13.1% 17.3% 15.5% 16.0% 14.2%
Social security 13.9% 1.1% 11.5% 39.0% 14.6% 18.5% 3.1% 11.6% 16.0% 21.0% 9.3% 8.3%
The budget deficit 9.4% 10.8% 9.5% 5.3% 9.8% 3.0% 11.8% 11.7% 7.3% 7.9% 9.0% 12.1%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.5% 2.1% 1.3% 1.7% 1.4% 4.2% 0.0% 1.1% 1.9% 1.2% 1.0% 2.5%
Taxes 4.7% 3.8% 6.0% 1.4% 4.0% 7.5% 7.9% 4.4% 4.9% 5.2% 3.9% 4.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (977) (148) (700) (124) (779) (107) (91) (434) (543) (371) (335) (271)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.9% 0.5% 0.6% 0.0%
The economy 32.9% 35.9% 31.2% 33.3% 38.8% 34.1% 33.3% 39.4% 30.2% 32.9% 30.8% 25.6% 40.8% 34.3%
Immigration 5.5% 2.0% 9.5% 5.8% 1.9% 4.9% 8.4% 2.2% 4.2% 6.9% 7.0% 6.4% 5.4% 2.5%
The environment 3.4% 4.3% 1.6% 2.9% 8.2% 2.6% 1.3% 4.7% 4.1% 1.8% 4.4% 1.3% 4.2% 5.7%
Terrorism 4.7% 2.7% 10.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.8% 8.3% 3.8% 5.6% 3.8% 5.8% 6.9% 3.2% 4.2%
Gay rights 1.9% 2.1% 0.4% 2.5% 4.1% 1.9% 0.3% 1.7% 1.2% 1.9% 3.0% 1.9% 2.8% 0.5%
Education 6.2% 8.4% 2.4% 7.8% 15.1% 5.6% 1.6% 5.2% 6.3% 6.1% 7.3% 6.3% 5.1% 6.6%
Health care 15.3% 18.5% 12.5% 14.3% 20.6% 16.3% 11.8% 16.5% 16.6% 15.0% 13.6% 18.0% 13.0% 13.8%
Social security 13.9% 16.0% 11.2% 11.4% 9.6% 15.6% 9.1% 9.9% 16.7% 14.4% 13.3% 20.7% 8.0% 4.1%
The budget deficit 9.4% 2.9% 15.3% 11.8% 0.0% 9.3% 17.0% 11.8% 9.3% 8.9% 8.4% 7.6% 9.3% 17.6%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.5% 1.2% 0.7% 2.5% 1.1% 1.9% 2.0% 1.3% 2.0% 1.3% 1.7% 1.9% 1.5% 2.3%
Taxes 4.7% 5.7% 4.7% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 5.7% 3.6% 2.7% 6.8% 3.9% 2.9% 6.1% 8.4%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (977) (329) (257) (293) (179) (366) (307) (158) (222) (389) (208) (351) (374) (127)
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4. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly Approve 18.7% 10.6% 21.0% 22.1% 16.0% 50.2% 12.3% 18.7% 18.8% 13.4% 22.8% 22.4%
Somewhat
Approve 24.0% 37.3% 21.4% 16.7% 22.0% 29.0% 38.4% 26.5% 21.8% 21.1% 24.0% 28.7%
Somewhat
Disapprove 13.3% 9.8% 14.4% 13.4% 13.6% 7.3% 16.5% 11.1% 15.4% 14.1% 12.3% 13.3%
Strongly
Disapprove 36.1% 25.9% 37.6% 44.9% 40.7% 2.3% 27.9% 39.8% 32.8% 40.4% 33.6% 32.4%
Not Sure 7.8% 16.4% 5.5% 2.9% 7.7% 11.3% 4.9% 4.0% 11.2% 11.0% 7.3% 3.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (999) (154) (710) (130) (797) (107) (95) (445) (554) (381) (342) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly Approve 18.7% 43.6% 1.7% 12.6% 36.5% 24.8% 5.6% 18.1% 23.3% 17.4% 16.9% 16.3% 21.8% 24.0%
Somewhat
Approve 24.0% 34.1% 6.3% 32.2% 48.2% 31.4% 5.7% 34.2% 21.8% 18.0% 28.8% 22.8% 25.3% 23.5%
Somewhat
Disapprove 13.3% 10.1% 16.9% 12.2% 9.2% 12.9% 14.8% 16.3% 13.2% 15.2% 8.2% 13.1% 15.7% 9.1%
Strongly
Disapprove 36.1% 5.2% 73.8% 36.7% 3.2% 24.6% 71.1% 24.8% 32.9% 41.2% 39.6% 38.3% 33.3% 42.2%
Not Sure 7.8% 6.9% 1.4% 6.3% 2.9% 6.2% 2.8% 6.6% 8.9% 8.3% 6.5% 9.5% 3.9% 1.2%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (999) (334) (260) (299) (181) (374) (311) (164) (226) (397) (212) (364) (380) (127)
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5. Approval of Obama’s response to protests in Egypt
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama has responded to the protests in Egypt?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 20.5% 14.7% 21.4% 26.0% 18.4% 40.4% 20.4% 23.1% 18.1% 17.2% 24.3% 21.3%
Somewhat
approve 24.8% 22.2% 25.2% 26.0% 25.4% 22.4% 21.5% 23.5% 26.0% 20.3% 26.3% 30.1%
Somewhat
disapprove 13.4% 8.6% 15.1% 14.0% 14.5% 3.5% 13.0% 16.6% 10.3% 10.6% 14.8% 16.0%
Strongly
disapprove 15.0% 8.4% 17.2% 16.6% 17.0% 2.9% 8.6% 17.5% 12.8% 14.6% 14.2% 16.7%
No opinion 26.3% 46.1% 21.1% 17.4% 24.7% 30.8% 36.6% 19.2% 32.8% 37.3% 20.4% 15.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (984) (153) (697) (129) (784) (104) (96) (440) (544) (376) (339) (269)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 20.5% 40.7% 3.9% 19.2% 41.5% 24.4% 8.2% 22.7% 23.2% 18.7% 19.1% 16.9% 22.9% 22.2%
Somewhat
approve 24.8% 26.2% 19.9% 29.6% 26.7% 31.5% 19.2% 31.2% 18.3% 24.3% 27.1% 22.4% 25.7% 32.5%
Somewhat
disapprove 13.4% 5.2% 24.3% 15.8% 5.9% 10.5% 25.9% 9.6% 12.5% 15.1% 14.2% 10.6% 13.5% 19.0%
Strongly
disapprove 15.0% 3.6% 30.3% 14.0% 3.5% 8.5% 30.6% 9.1% 14.5% 17.2% 16.5% 14.1% 16.8% 17.1%
No opinion 26.3% 24.2% 21.7% 21.4% 22.4% 25.2% 16.1% 27.4% 31.5% 24.6% 23.1% 36.0% 21.0% 9.2%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (984) (331) (255) (293) (180) (366) (306) (164) (221) (389) (210) (356) (378) (124)
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6. Perception of Egypt

Do you consider Egypt to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Ally of U.S. 21.4% 15.4% 24.5% 19.5% 22.6% 16.9% 15.1% 26.3% 17.0% 13.6% 23.9% 30.6%
Friendly 36.8% 34.2% 35.6% 44.5% 37.7% 35.2% 30.3% 42.7% 31.5% 32.0% 37.9% 43.2%
Unfriendly 10.1% 8.9% 10.0% 12.5% 10.8% 5.3% 8.2% 11.5% 8.8% 11.1% 10.7% 7.8%
Enemy of the U.S. 2.0% 0.6% 1.8% 4.3% 1.9% 0.6% 4.1% 1.7% 2.3% 3.2% 1.4% 0.8%

Not sure 29.7% 40.9% 28.0% 19.2% 27.0% 42.0% 42.3% 17.9% 40.4% 40.1% 26.1% 17.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Ally of U.S. 21.4% 20.4% 24.6% 25.2% 24.5% 21.8% 26.1% 20.4% 17.3% 22.3% 25.0% 14.8% 21.5% 36.6%
Friendly 36.8% 47.0% 34.0% 35.8% 48.1% 40.2% 34.9% 36.4% 34.7% 37.7% 37.9% 31.5% 41.9% 38.9%
Unfriendly 10.1% 4.4% 12.8% 13.9% 3.6% 8.8% 16.1% 6.1% 14.0% 8.2% 12.1% 12.6% 10.5% 6.4%
Enemy of the U.S. 2.0% 0.9% 3.3% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 1.5% 2.2% 3.3% 1.7% 0.8% 3.6% 1.4% 0.0%
Not sure 29.7% 27.3% 25.3% 22.8% 23.8% 27.0% 21.4% 34.9% 30.7% 30.1% 24.1% 37.4% 24.6% 18.1%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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7. Democracy in Egypt
Which of these do you think is most likely?

You

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Egypt will become
a stable
democracy in the
next year or two. 10.8% 10.2% 11.6% 9.9% 9.8% 15.2% 15.8% 9.9% 11.7% 10.1% 11.1% 11.7%
Egypt will become
a stable
democracy, but it
will take longer
than a year or two. 36.1% 41.6% 34.2% 34.9% 37.0% 32.1% 32.0% 36.6% 35.7% 28.6% 39.7% 43.6%
Egypt will probably
never become a
stable democracy. 29.1% 19.4% 31.2% 34.6% 30.3% 20.1% 26.6% 34.9% 23.8% 29.7% 28.9% 28.3%
Not sure 23.9% 28.8% 23.0% 20.6% 22.8% 32.5% 25.6% 18.6% 28.8% 31.6% 20.3% 16.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (155) (708) (130) (796) (106) (96) (446) (552) (380) (343) (275)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Egypt will become
a stable
democracy in the
next year or two. 10.8% 15.3% 8.8% 10.1% 16.4% 14.0% 5.3% 14.1% 11.4% 9.1% 10.8% 12.1% 9.7% 11.1%
Egypt will become
a stable
democracy, but it
will take longer
than a year or two. 36.1% 48.1% 27.5% 37.4% 59.3% 39.1% 26.5% 40.7% 35.1% 34.7% 36.0% 30.7% 39.5% 42.6%
Egypt will probably
never become a
stable democracy. 29.1% 17.9% 46.6% 29.9% 9.2% 27.1% 48.1% 23.9% 30.7% 29.5% 30.7% 28.0% 33.4% 33.8%
Not sure 23.9% 18.8% 17.1% 22.6% 15.1% 19.8% 20.1% 21.3% 22.8% 26.7% 22.5% 29.3% 17.4% 12.5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Ideology Region

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West

Party ID
Total Dem Rep
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

(Unweighted) (998) (334) (260)

100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%
(181) (372) (312) (163) (226) (396) (213)

Family Income
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8. Favorable attitude toward these companies
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the following car companies?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Toyota 58.0% 56.5% 59.1% 58.7% 56.5% 67.3% 62.8% 62.6% 53.8% 51.3% 60.3% 65.7%
Honda 67.4% 65.2% 70.6% 61.4% 66.5% 68.2% 75.1% 69.9% 65.1% 60.3% 70.4% 74.9%
Volkswagen 62.1% 56.0% 63.0% 66.0% 62.4% 62.3% 59.7% 63.0% 61.3% 58.1% 63.7% 66.5%
General Motors 55.2% 46.1% 55.3% 67.2% 53.4% 69.8% 57.5% 54.7% 55.7% 57.5% 53.9% 53.1%
Ford 73.9% 61.3% 78.6% 77.3% 74.2% 67.7% 78.0% 79.1% 69.3% 72.6% 74.4% 75.6%
Chrysler 46.5% 41.9% 47.2% 53.8% 45.5% 52.0% 50.9% 44.3% 48.6% 48.1% 51.2% 38.8%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Toyota 58.0% 57.7% 59.0% 61.8% 65.1% 54.6% 62.6% 52.3% 52.6% 62.1% 60.9% 49.2% 63.8% 66.2%
Honda 67.4% 69.4% 67.2% 69.5% 75.9% 70.0% 69.2% 61.8% 57.7% 73.6% 70.9% 61.2% 74.0% 74.1%
Volkswagen 62.1% 65.0% 65.6% 60.3% 73.4% 60.8% 63.6% 57.5% 55.3% 68.4% 62.1% 55.8% 71.0% 60.9%
General Motors 55.2% 65.7% 51.9% 48.3% 58.4% 63.6% 46.5% 54.2% 61.8% 53.6% 51.9% 58.1% 58.2% 56.3%
Ford 73.9% 78.4% 77.2% 73.0% 71.7% 77.0% 79.3% 66.4% 75.4% 75.4% 75.6% 70.8% 78.7% 77.3%
Chrysler 46.5% 50.9% 42.9% 44.4% 47.8% 50.5% 42.2% 45.7% 53.2% 46.2% 40.9% 51.7% 49.0% 40.4%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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9. Unfavorable attitude toward these companies
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the following car companies?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Toyota 29.4% 25.4% 30.6% 31.6% 30.8% 21.8% 24.1% 28.2% 30.5% 31.0% 29.3% 27.2%
Honda 17.8% 21.3% 17.5% 16.3% 17.8% 19.7% 16.4% 19.3% 16.4% 19.5% 17.1% 16.2%
Volkswagen 20.6% 25.8% 19.6% 19.9% 19.3% 23.8% 29.2% 23.8% 17.6% 22.0% 18.3% 20.9%
General Motors 32.1% 32.6% 36.4% 19.5% 33.9% 17.9% 29.2% 37.7% 27.0% 25.8% 34.5% 39.1%
Ford 16.4% 24.6% 14.9% 11.9% 15.8% 23.4% 14.8% 15.6% 17.0% 14.4% 17.4% 18.2%
Chrysler 38.0% 33.5% 41.2% 33.1% 39.2% 30.9% 34.1% 45.8% 30.9% 33.4% 33.7% 50.1%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Toyota 29.4% 28.7% 33.2% 28.3% 22.7% 34.1% 29.9% 31.7% 32.5% 28.9% 25.4% 32.5% 30.1% 28.6%
Honda 17.8% 16.4% 20.5% 17.9% 14.1% 16.2% 21.6% 18.6% 24.4% 15.0% 15.3% 19.3% 15.8% 22.5%
Volkswagen 20.6% 20.1% 20.9% 22.8% 14.8% 22.5% 23.2% 19.3% 24.9% 17.3% 22.6% 23.1% 16.4% 30.5%
General Motors 32.1% 21.8% 41.7% 40.7% 31.5% 24.9% 48.2% 30.6% 25.7% 35.1% 34.6% 26.9% 34.2% 40.2%
Ford 16.4% 15.4% 15.4% 17.1% 21.2% 15.3% 16.3% 18.6% 13.7% 17.7% 15.2% 15.6% 17.6% 20.1%
Chrysler 38.0% 31.6% 48.9% 41.1% 37.6% 32.8% 50.6% 32.7% 31.8% 42.3% 41.1% 29.7% 41.0% 52.0%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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10. Knowledge of Toyota recall
How much have you heard or read about last year’s recall of some Toyota car models due to problems resulting in unintended acceleration?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A lot 56.0% 41.6% 59.0% 66.6% 57.7% 49.4% 47.6% 66.4% 46.6% 45.8% 61.4% 65.9%
A little 34.4% 37.2% 33.0% 32.7% 34.2% 39.5% 31.3% 28.6% 39.7% 40.6% 29.7% 30.2%
Nothing at all 9.6% 21.2% 8.0% 0.7% 8.1% 11.1% 21.1% 5.0% 13.7% 13.7% 8.9% 3.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (999) (155) (709) (130) (796) (107) (96) (446) (553) (381) (343) (275)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Alot 56.0% 59.3% 60.1% 59.1% 56.1% 58.7% 62.7% 49.6% 58.2% 56.2% 58.3% 47.0% 62.0% 66.1%
A little 34.4% 30.7% 35.8% 34.4% 39.1% 32.9% 33.2% 40.8% 32.1% 34.4% 31.9% 37.9% 31.8% 30.7%
Nothing at all 9.6% 10.0% 4.2% 6.5% 4.8% 8.4% 4.1% 9.6% 9.7% 9.3% 9.7% 15.2% 6.1% 3.2%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (999) (335) (259) (299) (181) (374) (811) (164) (226) (397) (212) (365) (380) (126)
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11. Causes of unwanted acceleration ) ) o ) ] ) ]
There are different explanations for what may have caused the problems with unintended acceleration in Toyota vehicles. Which of the following do you believe

caused or contributed to the problem? Please check all that apply. Not asked if respondent is unaware of the Toyota recall

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Driver error 29.3% 30.2% 30.5% 23.0% 32.0% 17.1% 16.5% 39.1% 20.4% 20.6% 31.0% 41.0%
Improperly
installed floor mats 36.3% 28.8% 36.6% 47.2% 39.3% 25.3% 19.8% 47.9% 25.8% 30.3% 34.1% 48.1%
Sticky gas pedals 40.0% 39.6% 41.4% 34.2% 40.9% 48.8% 23.1% 42.5% 37.8% 38.6% 40.8% 41.4%
Electronic flaws 32.8% 33.3% 34.3% 29.7% 33.7% 34.2% 22.5% 36.4% 29.5% 30.7% 35.4% 32.9%
Other 5.2% 0.9% 7.3% 3.1% 4.6% 11.2% 4.2% 6.2% 4.3% 5.2% 4.1% 6.2%
Not sure 16.1% 12.4% 14.5% 25.4% 15.5% 15.3% 22.8% 11.1% 20.7% 20.0% 13.8% 12.9%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Driver error 29.3% 23.1% 34.8% 36.0% 25.6% 30.0% 40.4% 28.4% 24.6% 32.8% 29.0% 18.8% 31.7% 50.3%
Improperly
installed floor mats 36.3% 33.9% 35.0% 45.2% 31.2% 41.4% 41.2% 36.5% 34.2% 34.3% 41.6% 28.3% 40.0% 49.9%
Sticky gas pedals 40.0% 42.6% 38.1% 41.6% 42.2% 43.5% 39.9% 42.5% 34.2% 40.7% 42.9% 40.6% 38.5% 48.9%
Electronic flaws 32.8% 33.1% 31.6% 36.3% 31.7% 36.7% 33.8% 33.2% 33.8% 31.0% 34.4% 32.6% 34.1% 31.8%
Other 5.2% 6.2% 6.1% 4.5% 4.0% 5.0% 5.9% 2.3% 6.6% 7.3% 2.3% 4.4% 4.8% 3.5%
Not sure 16.1% 15.9% 18.5% 12.9% 21.4% 12.9% 13.8% 20.5% 17.9% 14.1% 14.5% 16.4% 16.4% 7.7%

Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 12-15, 2011 You
12. Main cause of unwanted acceleration )
In your opinion, what was the main cause of unwanted acceleration in Toyota vehicles? Asked if respondent identified more than one cause of the Toyota recall
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Driver error 18.4% 25.9% 14.4% 16.4% 19.9% 3.0% 18.9% 20.5% 15.5% 18.3% 15.8% 20.8%
Improperly
installed floor mats 14.8% 10.9% 14.4% 22.3% 15.1% 13.5% 11.9% 16.9% 12.0% 13.9% 13.4% 17.0%
Sticky gas pedals 23.9% 22.8% 25.0% 23.5% 22.1% 41.0% 27.3% 19.6% 29.7% 27.0% 22.8% 21.7%
Electronic flaws 24.4% 31.5% 23.2% 22.7% 24.0% 22.5% 35.0% 24.1% 24.7% 21.4% 24.1% 27.6%
Other 1.4% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 1.0% 4.0% 3.4% 1.6% 1.1% 0.8% 2.4% 1.1%
Not sure 17.2% 8.9% 20.8% 15.1% 17.9% 16.1% 3.4% 17.2% 17.1% 18.6% 21.5% 11.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (405) (55) (291) (57) (339) (41) (25) (229) (176) (126) (133) (146)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Driver error 18.4% 13.7% 30.4% 13.5% 18.3% 14.5% 26.1% 20.3% 10.7% 22.5% 17.1% 12.0% 22.9% 16.6%
Improperly
installed floor mats 14.8% 13.2% 14.3% 18.7% 16.8% 15.7% 15.2% 22.2% 9.9% 9.7% 21.0% 14.5% 10.8% 25.8%
Sticky gas pedals 23.9% 37.6% 17.7% 13.7% 23.2% 26.2% 18.0% 20.3% 22.3% 23.7% 27.6% 31.3% 23.6% 18.6%
Electronic flaws 24.4% 23.8% 20.5% 28.5% 22.2% 25.7% 22.1% 20.5% 31.4% 24.7% 21.0% 27.2% 26.2% 18.9%
Other 1.4% 1.4% 0.5% 2.4% 2.7% 1.8% 0.7% 0.0% 1.9% 2.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.8% 0.7%
Not sure 17.2% 10.3% 16.7% 23.2% 16.9% 16.1% 18.0% 16.7% 23.9% 16.9% 12.9% 14.6% 14.8% 19.2%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (405) (132) (115) (130) (65) (171) (142) (65) (82) (155) (103) (119) (160) (71)
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13. Favorable opinion of these people
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Sarah Palin 34.1% 22.0% 37.4% 36.9% 37.2% 12.3% 26.5% 39.7% 28.9% 35.5% 32.4% 33.8%
Mitt Romney 37.5% 27.5% 39.2% 45.3% 40.8% 18.4% 25.9% 45.4% 30.4% 34.5% 35.6% 44.4%
Mike Huckabee 42.2% 32.3% 44.1% 49.5% 45.9% 19.8% 30.0% 49.1% 35.9% 37.9% 43.6% 47.3%
Newt Gingrich 32.5% 20.5% 35.1% 40.4% 35.6% 15.1% 21.8% 41.6% 24.3% 29.9% 34.2% 34.7%
Tim Pawlenty 21.2% 14.8% 24.3% 19.9% 23.1% 10.9% 14.0% 29.8% 13.3% 16.7% 18.9% 30.6%
Mike Pence 15.1% 12.6% 17.4% 11.2% 15.7% 11.2% 13.5% 22.3% 8.5% 12.7% 12.9% 21.3%
Haley Barbour 18.1% 10.3% 21.5% 17.2% 19.5% 9.7% 14.0% 26.3% 10.7% 14.7% 17.8% 23.8%
Mitch Daniels 14.5% 14.2% 16.9% 8.0% 15.7% 9.5% 8.7% 21.3% 8.4% 10.7% 15.2% 19.8%
John Thune 14.2% 13.0% 15.6% 11.8% 15.2% 6.1% 12.5% 22.0% 7.1% 10.2% 12.6% 22.1%
Michele
Bachmann 22.1% 14.0% 25.4% 22.0% 23.9% 9.6% 17.6% 30.8% 14.2% 19.6% 20.9% 27.4%
Jon Huntsman 12.1% 12.3% 13.5% 8.0% 12.7% 8.4% 10.0% 18.3% 6.5% 8.5% 12.9% 16.8%
John Boehner 28.3% 18.1% 32.4% 28.5% 31.3% 10.0% 18.6% 36.7% 20.6% 23.4% 27.8% 36.3%
Mitch McConnell 22.0% 16.7% 24.9% 20.2% 23.9% 8.9% 17.5% 31.1% 13.8% 17.7% 20.9% 30.0%
Ron Paul 34.5% 29.3% 38.2% 29.0% 37.7% 17.8% 21.4% 44.8% 25.1% 28.0% 35.9% 42.8%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Sarah Palin 34.1% 10.5% 65.9% 34.5% 6.6% 23.5% 68.1% 26.4% 33.6% 37.1% 35.3% 31.4% 34.4% 42.9%
Mitt Romney 37.5% 19.1% 64.2% 38.0% 13.2% 35.7% 63.1% 33.0% 36.8% 37.9% 41.1% 33.1% 37.4% 48.7%
Mike Huckabee 42.2% 22.3% 69.1% 46.4% 18.0% 39.7% 69.6% 34.2% 37.9% 45.9% 46.4% 36.3% 44.5% 48.6%
Newt Gingrich 32.5% 13.2% 60.1% 33.2% 10.4% 22.7% 63.3% 27.2% 30.8% 34.4% 35.2% 27.5% 35.4% 36.2%
Tim Pawlenty 21.2% 7.6% 39.1% 23.7% 4.7% 16.0% 43.2% 17.7% 19.8% 22.6% 22.9% 12.9% 24.5% 31.4%
Mike Pence 15.1% 7.0% 28.7% 14.1% 4.0% 7.6% 34.0% 8.8% 14.8% 18.7% 14.2% 10.0% 17.3% 19.3%
Haley Barbour 18.1% 7.2% 36.1% 17.8% 5.3% 11.4% 39.7% 14.7% 16.4% 22.7% 15.0% 10.7% 20.7% 29.1%
Mitch Daniels 14.5% 7.1% 27.2% 14.6% 4.4% 10.1% 30.0% 11.5% 14.4% 16.2% 14.2% 10.3% 15.8% 21.4%
John Thune 14.2% 7.2% 25.3% 14.9% 4.6% 9.3% 29.8% 12.0% 12.4% 16.3% 14.1% 8.4% 16.8% 22.9%
Michele
Bachmann 22.1% 7.7% 41.0% 24.8% 5.3% 12.1% 50.3% 13.3% 20.4% 26.0% 24.0% 18.4% 24.5% 28.8%
Jon Huntsman 12.1% 7.5% 17.6% 14.3% 8.4% 9.2% 21.2% 7.3% 9.4% 13.2% 16.7% 7.8% 13.0% 16.1%
John Boehner 28.3% 11.5% 51.5% 31.2% 7.2% 22.4% 56.2% 25.6% 22.8% 31.9% 29.8% 16.3% 35.0% 40.8%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Mitch McConnell 22.0% 9.9% 40.1% 23.4% 6.2% 14.8% 47.4% 15.5% 18.7% 25.5% 24.4% 14.1% 26.4% 31.4%
Ron Paul 34.5% 18.9% 50.1% 43.9% 15.0% 34.2% 57.8% 32.7% 32.8% 36.7% 33.9% 28.5% 41.6% 39.7%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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14. Unfavorable opinion of these people
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Sarah Palin 54.7% 61.2% 53.5% 52.2% 52.3% 76.3% 55.9% 54.1% 55.3% 48.3% 58.1% 60.9%
Mitt Romney 34.9% 29.6% 36.7% 36.9% 33.9% 45.8% 33.6% 37.9% 32.2% 24.0% 42.3% 43.4%
Mike Huckabee 30.6% 27.1% 31.6% 34.0% 29.1% 43.9% 31.6% 34.3% 27.3% 22.5% 34.9% 38.3%
Newt Gingrich 41.0% 32.8% 45.5% 38.9% 39.6% 54.8% 40.7% 44.6% 37.8% 29.8% 43.7% 55.3%
Tim Pawlenty 24.3% 19.7% 24.7% 30.3% 22.2% 37.6% 30.7% 28.2% 20.7% 17.8% 27.6% 30.4%
Mike Pence 17.4% 13.2% 18.1% 21.2% 15.3% 26.3% 27.6% 20.2% 14.8% 14.8% 18.9% 19.6%
Haley Barbour 24.1% 19.3% 24.9% 29.1% 21.7% 39.7% 30.8% 27.3% 21.2% 17.5% 28.1% 29.7%
Mitch Daniels 16.7% 10.1% 18.1% 20.9% 13.2% 35.6% 29.8% 17.9% 15.5% 14.7% 18.8% 17.3%
John Thune 16.9% 13.4% 17.3% 20.9% 13.5% 34.8% 30.6% 19.6% 14.4% 13.7% 20.8% 17.3%
Michele
Bachmann 30.7% 29.8% 30.5% 35.3% 28.8% 45.4% 33.7% 35.7% 26.2% 21.6% 36.5% 38.4%
Jon Huntsman 12.8% 9.5% 13.1% 16.8% 10.2% 23.3% 26.1% 14.3% 11.5% 13.3% 14.3% 10.4%
John Boehner 32.5% 30.5% 32.9% 36.2% 29.9% 51.3% 37.9% 39.2% 26.3% 24.0% 37.8% 39.5%
Mitch McConnell 31.7% 26.9% 32.1% 38.6% 29.6% 47.5% 35.4% 37.2% 26.7% 24.0% 37.0% 37.4%
Ron Paul 33.3% 27.1% 33.5% 42.7% 32.1% 43.0% 34.9% 36.8% 30.1% 24.5% 37.5% 42.2%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Sarah Palin 54.7% 80.3% 27.9% 59.1% 88.8% 71.1% 27.0% 64.1% 53.9% 51.0% 54.7% 52.5% 59.7% 55.7%
Mitt Romney 34.9% 52.0% 17.3% 40.5% 63.3% 42.3% 20.0% 42.9% 33.3% 33.6% 32.7% 28.0% 45.3% 41.0%
Mike Huckabee 30.6% 46.9% 15.0% 33.0% 60.4% 35.7% 15.8% 39.0% 27.7% 29.2% 29.6% 25.7% 38.6% 36.2%
Newt Gingrich 41.0% 61.9% 18.5% 47.8% 68.6% 57.9% 18.7% 49.7% 39.4% 38.1% 41.1% 33.4% 49.0% 53.6%
Tim Pawlenty 24.3% 35.7% 12.3% 28.0% 48.4% 29.2% 11.7% 30.1% 19.3% 24.7% 24.2% 21.8% 28.1% 27.1%
Mike Pence 17.4% 26.6% 8.7% 17.5% 30.3% 23.9% 6.9% 23.3% 12.3% 16.8% 18.8% 16.4% 21.0% 19.8%
Haley Barbour 24.1% 36.3% 11.7% 27.1% 45.3% 31.7% 11.3% 33.3% 16.1% 23.6% 26.1% 22.0% 27.7% 26.8%
Mitch Daniels 16.7% 25.1% 9.9% 15.7% 28.7% 19.2% 10.5% 23.4% 12.8% 15.1% 18.1% 13.9% 19.6% 19.6%
John Thune 16.9% 29.0% 6.7% 15.8% 33.0% 21.0% 7.7% 24.7% 13.4% 15.1% 17.5% 14.8% 20.3% 17.5%
Michele
Bachmann 30.7% 44.6% 15.9% 35.4% 60.0% 39.8% 12.2% 43.9% 23.0% 27.3% 34.4% 25.0% 35.6% 38.8%
Jon Huntsman 12.8% 19.9% 6.5% 11.7% 23.6% 14.1% 6.2% 16.8% 6.3% 12.9% 16.2% 12.9% 15.2% 12.2%
John Boehner 32.5% 50.7% 13.4% 38.8% 66.9% 41.4% 13.4% 36.6% 33.5% 28.8% 34.3% 31.0% 37.5% 33.9%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Mitch McConnell 31.7% 47.0% 15.3% 35.9% 59.6% 41.7% 13.5% 42.0% 28.4% 28.9% 31.9% 27.9% 35.7% 36.9%
Ron Paul 33.3% 47.2% 21.7% 35.4% 63.7% 39.9% 16.8% 39.5% 30.3% 31.3% 34.9% 28.4% 35.8% 44.5%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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15. Preferred Republican nominee for President
If you had to choose one, which of these individuals would you want to be the Republican nominee for president in 2012?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Sarah Palin 11.3% 9.1% 12.5% 9.8% 11.5% 9.6% 11.8% 12.5% 10.3% 10.5% 13.7% 10.0%
Mitt Romney 12.6% 10.5% 12.7% 16.1% 14.6% 2.9% 3.6% 12.8% 12.5% 7.9% 12.6% 20.0%
Mike Huckabee 12.1% 8.0% 11.7% 17.7% 13.3% 4.3% 8.3% 13.4% 10.8% 12.8% 11.7% 11.3%
Newt Gingrich 5.9% 2.3% 6.3% 8.9% 6.1% 3.1% 6.7% 8.9% 3.1% 4.6% 7.4% 6.1%
Tim Pawlenty 2.0% 2.8% 1.9% 1.5% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2% 2.2% 1.8% 0.6% 2.4% 3.6%
Mike Pence 1.7% 2.5% 1.6% 1.2% 1.8% 2.5% 0.0% 1.2% 2.1% 1.7% 1.1% 2.2%
Haley Barbour 1.4% 3.9% 1.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7% 2.0% 2.2% 0.9% 0.9%
Mitch Daniels 1.4% 2.7% 0.9% 1.9% 1.5% 0.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.8% 0.8% 2.3% 1.4%
John Thune 0.5% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.9%
Michele
Bachmann 2.2% 1.2% 2.6% 2.1% 2.4% 1.6% 0.7% 2.6% 1.8% 1.8% 3.1% 1.7%
Jon Huntsman 1.3% 1.9% 1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.7% 0.4% 1.9% 1.8%
Ron Paul 10.7% 15.2% 10.3% 7.9% 11.8% 4.7% 6.8% 15.8% 6.1% 10.6% 9.8% 11.9%
No preference 37.0% 39.9% 36.3% 32.9% 31.2% 68.5% 58.8% 26.7% 46.3% 45.7% 32.8% 28.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (154) (709) (130) (796) (106) (96) (446) (552) (380) (342) (276)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Sarah Palin 11.3% 12.7% 12.5% 10.6% 16.4% 10.7% 12.0% 11.1% 11.1% 10.4% 13.3% 11.6% 12.5% 14.3%
Mitt Romney 12.6% 7.7% 19.7% 12.9% 9.5% 14.3% 16.3% 14.9% 11.3% 9.5% 17.5% 8.8% 14.7% 18.9%
Mike Huckabee 12.1% 7.1% 19.2% 13.5% 5.3% 13.1% 19.5% 12.5% 12.0% 12.8% 10.6% 12.7% 11.6% 12.9%
Newt Gingrich 5.9% 2.2% 13.4% 4.2% 2.4% 3.5% 12.4% 4.5% 4.6% 8.1% 4.4% 3.7% 7.2% 10.4%
Tim Pawlenty 2.0% 0.8% 3.0% 2.8% 0.5% 3.1% 2.6% 3.5% 2.4% 1.1% 2.0% 1.5% 2.5% 1.3%
Mike Pence 1.7% 1.4% 2.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.3% 4.5% 0.0% 2.8% 1.2% 2.5% 1.5% 0.5% 4.3%
Haley Barbour 1.4% 0.6% 3.9% 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% 3.7% 0.0% 0.2% 3.1% 0.9% 2.2% 0.0% 1.7%
Mitch Daniels 1.4% 2.0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.1% 1.8% 1.6% 0.5% 1.8% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.7% 0.6%
John Thune 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0% 1.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 1.0%
Michele
Bachmann 2.2% 2.9% 2.6% 1.7% 5.0% 1.3% 2.4% 2.6% 2.0% 1.4% 3.4% 2.1% 3.4% 0.7%
Jon Huntsman 1.3% 0.8% 0.9% 2.0% 2.3% 1.2% 1.2% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7% 3.2% 1.1% 1.8% 1.5%
Ron Paul 10.7% 9.5% 6.9% 18.1% 8.3% 13.7% 11.6% 6.1% 14.7% 11.7% 8.5% 10.2% 10.0% 9.2%
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
No preference 37.0% 52.0% 14.1% 29.7% 48.3% 36.1% 11.8% 42.8% 35.7% 38.0% 32.2% 42.2% 33.7% 23.2%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (334) (260) (298) (180) (373) (312) (164) (225) (396) (213) (363) (380) (127)
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16. Quite a bit or a great deal of trust in the leaders of this party
How much confidence do you have in the leaders of...
Age Race Gender

18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The Republicans
in Congress 13.9% 21.5% 16.6% 19.4% 9.7% 23.8% 18.4% 19.4% 18.8% 20.4%
The Democrats in
Congress 16.7% 19.6% 24.1% 15.8% 45.1% 33.8% 18.3% 21.5% 19.8% 18.3%
Totals (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West 40-100 100+
The Republicans
in Congress 3.8% 48.9% 12.7% 2.2% 13.9% 40.6% 16.9% 15.8% 21.2% 19.8% 18.6% 22.2%
The Democrats in
Congress 45.9% 3.8% 12.9% 46.2% 24.8% 4.2% 27.6% 20.5% 18.0% 17.2% 23.3% 17.3%
Totals (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (380) (127)
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17. Very little or no trust in the leaders of this party
How much confidence do you have in the leaders of...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The Republicans
in Congress 50.9% 53.3% 48.4% 58.3% 49.8% 66.0% 46.1% 52.3% 49.6% 45.9% 55.6% 53.2%
The Democrats in
Congress 52.7% 47.4% 54.0% 56.7% 57.2% 26.0% 37.7% 59.5% 46.5% 54.4% 51.5% 51.5%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The Republicans
in Congress 50.9% 74.6% 14.3% 62.1% 84.0% 59.0% 21.9% 49.9% 51.7% 48.0% 55.7% 50.9% 51.6% 44.2%
The Democrats in
Congress 52.7% 19.9% 85.1% 60.4% 18.8% 42.5% 84.7% 40.7% 50.9% 58.1% 54.7% 50.1% 55.1% 51.2%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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18. Expectations for accomplishments of current Congress
Do you think the current Congress will accomplish more or less than Congress usually does during a two-year term?

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
More than usual 13.6% 5.5% 14.5% 20.9% 14.5% 9.4% 9.0% 14.7% 12.5% 14.7% 9.5% 16.4%
About the same 40.2% 42.4% 39.8% 38.4% 40.6% 29.3% 47.5% 38.0% 42.1% 40.1% 40.6% 39.9%
Less than usual 30.3% 29.2% 30.6% 31.6% 29.5% 37.8% 29.9% 35.7% 25.3% 23.6% 35.9% 34.3%
Not sure 16.0% 22.9% 15.1% 9.2% 15.4% 23.5% 13.7% 11.5% 20.1% 21.7% 13.9% 9.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
More than usual 13.6% 6.2% 25.3% 14.0% 4.7% 13.1% 25.2% 9.6% 16.1% 12.3% 16.1% 13.0% 14.9% 17.9%
About the same 40.2% 43.5% 44.6% 36.5% 39.9% 42.3% 41.2% 40.8% 40.0% 40.0% 40.2% 40.0% 38.5% 40.4%
Less than usual 30.3% 38.5% 19.7% 34.6% 46.2% 32.7% 22.0% 32.3% 26.1% 30.6% 32.4% 27.1% 37.2% 34.6%
Not sure 16.0% 11.8% 10.4% 14.9% 9.2% 11.9% 11.6% 17.2% 17.9% 17.1% 11.4% 19.9% 9.4% 7.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)

25



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 12-15, 2011 You
19. Importance of compromise-oriented congressperson
If you had to choose, would you rather have a congressperson who...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Compromises to
get things done. 58.5% 55.5% 58.8% 60.4% 57.7% 74.4% 50.1% 58.7% 58.2% 54.9% 56.7% 65.9%
Sticks to his or her
principles, no
matter what. 41.5% 44.5% 41.2% 39.6% 42.3% 25.6% 49.9% 41.3% 41.8% 45.1% 43.3% 34.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (990) (154) (702) (129) (789) (105) (96) (445) (545) (374) (341) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Compromises to
get things done. 58.5% 78.7% 33.5% 62.6% 82.0% 71.0% 35.3% 66.8% 57.1% 55.7% 58.2% 49.7% 64.7% 59.2%
Sticks to his or her
principles, no
matter what. 41.5% 21.3% 66.5% 37.4% 18.0% 29.0% 64.7% 33.2% 42.9% 44.3% 41.8% 50.3% 35.3% 40.8%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (990) (332) (259) (296) (181) (370) (310) (161) (222) (394) (213) (857) (379) (127)
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20. Importance of congressperson listening to constituents
If you had to choose, would you rather have a congressperson who...

You

Total

Age

Race

Gender

Education

18-29 30-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Male

Female

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Supports policies
in line with his or
her principles,
regardless of how
constituents feel
about those
policies.

Supports policies
that constituents
want, regardless of
his or her own
beliefs.

31.7%

68.3%

38.8% 27.8%

61.2% 72.2%

31.6%

68.4%

31.4%

68.6%

28.0%

72.0%

38.4%

61.6%

29.0%

71.0%

34.2%

65.8%

35.8%

64.2%

30.6%

69.4%

26.7%

73.3%

Totals
(Unweighted)

100.0%
(986)

100.0%
(698)

100.0%
(154)

100.0%
(129)

100.0%
(786)

100.0%
(104)

100.0%

100.0%
(442)

100.0%
(544)

100.0%
(373)

100.0%

(338)

100.0%
(275)

Total

Party ID

Ideology

Region

Family Income

Dem Rep

Ind

Lib Mod

Con

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Under 40

40-100

100+

Supports policies
in line with his or
her principles,
regardless of how
constituents feel
about those
policies.
Supports policies
that constituents
want, regardless of
his or her own
beliefs.

31.7%

68.3%

30.0% 32.3%

70.0% 67.7%

27.2%

72.8%

29.8% 30.4%

70.2% 69.6%

28.7%

71.3%

22.2%

77.8%

38.0%

62.0%

32.0%

68.0%

32.1%

67.9%

37.0%

63.0%

28.1% 25.1%

71.9% 74.9%

Totals
(Unweighted)

100.0%
(986)

100.0%
(259)

100.0%
(331)

100.0%
(294)

100.0%
(179)

100.0%
(370)

100.0%
(310)

100.0%
(163)

100.0%
(223)

100.0%
(388)

100.0%
(212)

100.0%
(358)

100.0%
(377)

100.0%
(127)
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21. Support the following legislation
Of the legislation that Congress has considered or may consider shortly, which do you support?

You

Age Race

Gender

Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black

Hispanic

Male

Female

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Increasing the

government’s legal

borrowing limit,

also known as the

debt ceiling 21.5% 20.6% 21.8% 23.7% 20.6% 31.8%
Cutting $58 billion

in domestic

spending and

foreign aid from

President Obama’s

proposed budget 50.5% 47.8% 51.1% 53.5% 55.0% 28.8%
Withdrawing $179

million that the

U.S. has already

paid to the United

Nations intended

for upgrades to the

UN complex in

New York 45.0% 38.1% 48.1% 45.2% 48.2% 32.9%
Repealing the

health care reform

law passed last

year by Congress 44.6% 35.1% 47.9% 45.6% 48.3% 27.2%

19.9%

30.1%

28.2%

27.6%

26.9%

58.7%

52.3%

49.0%

16.7%

43.1%

38.4%

40.6%

15.7%

46.5%

42.0%

46.3%

22.7%

53.2%

44.2%

42.2%

29.3%

53.7%

50.7%

44.7%

continued on the next page ...
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Age

continued from previous page
Race Gender

Education

Total 18-29 30-64

65+

White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Extending the
Patriot Act, passed
soon after
September 11,
2001, to give the
government
expanded
surveillance
powers and
increase
cooperation
between
intelligence
agencies
Extending the
Trade Adjustment
Assistance
Program, which
helps workers who
lost their jobs
because of
outsourcing or
foreign competition

39.7% 27.1% 42.7%

49.5% 45.1% 49.9%

46.2%

54.7%

40.8% 36.1% 33.2% 42.5% 37.2% 40.0%

49.4% 62.8% 37.4% 50.1% 49.0% 47.7%

39.2%

53.6%

39.8%

47.8%

Totals (1,000) (155) (710)

(130)

(797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381)

(343)

(276)

Party ID

Ideology Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep

Ind

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West

Under 40

40-100

100+

Increasing the
government’s legal
borrowing limit,
also known as the
debt ceiling 12.4%

21.5% 35.7%

20.1%

38.0% 27.6% 9.9% 23.0% 18.7% 20.5% 25.1%

19.0%

23.4%

29.0%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID

continued from previous page

Ideology Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep

Ind

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest

South

West

Under 40 40-100 100+

Cutting $58 billion

in domestic

spending and

foreign aid from

President Obama’s

proposed budget 50.5% 30.9% 76.2%
Withdrawing $179

million that the

U.S. has already

paid to the United

Nations intended

for upgrades to the

UN complex in

New York 45.0% 34.8% 67.4%
Repealing the

health care reform

law passed last

year by Congress 44.6% 21.5% 82.4%
Extending the

Patriot Act, passed

soon after

September 11,

2001, to give the

government

expanded

surveillance

powers and

increase

cooperation

between

intelligence

agencies 39.7% 34.4% 63.9%

55.4%

43.3%

40.4%

31.7%

26.4% 45.6% 81.1% 37.7% 52.0%

27.2% 41.9% 69.4% 32.5% 45.2%

10.3% 32.1% 84.1% 33.4% 42.1%

13.0% 41.1% 63.3% 37.4% 40.3%

55.7%

49.0%

52.7%

40.0%

50.0%

47.8%

42.2%

40.5%

44.4% 53.3% 59.8%

39.7% 50.0% 53.2%

40.0% 48.5% 49.5%

35.1% 45.3% 47.3%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID

continued from previous page

Ideology Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep

Ind

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South

West

Under 40

40-100

100+

Extending the
Trade Adjustment
Assistance
Program, which
helps workers who
lost their jobs
because of
outsourcing or
foreign competition 37.6%

49.5% 63.9%

53.9%

65.9% 56.6% 39.7% 52.7% 48.8% 47.4%

51.4%

47.2%

56.7%

36.9%

Totals (1,000)  (335)  (260)

(299)

(181)  (374) (312 (164) (226) (397)

(213)

( 365)

(380)

(127)
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22. Oppose the following legislation
Of the legislation that Congress has considered or may consider shortly, which do you support?

You

Age Race

Gender

Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black

Hispanic

Male

Female

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Increasing the

government’s legal

borrowing limit,

also known as the

debt ceiling 52.5% 46.3% 53.6% 54.8% 55.9% 35.3%
Cutting $58 billion

in domestic

spending and

foreign aid from

President Obama’s

proposed budget 18.5% 14.3% 18.9% 23.9% 17.0% 33.6%
Withdrawing $179

million that the

U.S. has already

paid to the United

Nations intended

for upgrades to the

UN complex in

New York 23.4% 21.4% 21.2% 34.4% 23.1% 27.0%
Repealing the

health care reform

law passed last

year by Congress 35.0% 33.5% 34.5% 38.6% 34.1% 53.1%

37.5%

17.7%

23.3%

25.6%

54.6%

18.5%

26.9%

38.3%

50.6%

18.5%

20.3%

32.0%

52.1%

16.3%

19.8%

23.2%

53.5%

17.6%

27.7%

39.3%

51.9%

22.9%

24.2%

48.3%

continued on the next page ...
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Age

continued from previous page
Race Gender

Education

Total 18-29 30-64

65+

White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Extending the
Patriot Act, passed
soon after
September 11,
2001, to give the
government
expanded
surveillance
powers and
increase
cooperation
between
intelligence
agencies
Extending the
Trade Adjustment
Assistance
Program, which
helps workers who
lost their jobs
because of
outsourcing or
foreign competition

33.1% 34.6% 33.3%

19.0% 17.0% 20.0%

32.6%

17.2%

34.5% 29.3% 23.9% 38.9% 27.8% 24.6%

21.0% 8.0% 11.3% 24.3% 14.2% 14.7%

37.9%

17.6%

40.8%

27.4%

Totals (1,000) (155) (710)

(130)

(797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381)

(343)

(276)

Party ID

Ideology Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep

Ind

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West

Under 40

40-100

100+

Increasing the
government’s legal
borrowing limit,
also known as the
debt ceiling 71.2%

52.5% 35.4%

59.5%

37.7% 45.5% 76.8% 45.5% 54.9% 52.5% 55.3%

48.4%

56.8%

54.0%

continued on the next page ...
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You

Party ID

continued from previous page

Ideology Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest

South

West

Under 40 40-100 100+

Cutting $58 billion

in domestic

spending and

foreign aid from

President Obama’s

proposed budget 18.5% 33.1% 8.3% 14.5%
Withdrawing $179

million that the

U.S. has already

paid to the United

Nations intended

for upgrades to the

UN complex in

New York 23.4% 30.8% 14.8% 26.3%
Repealing the

health care reform

law passed last

year by Congress 35.0% 60.3% 7.5% 40.7%
Extending the

Patriot Act, passed

soon after

September 11,

2001, to give the

government

expanded

surveillance

powers and

increase

cooperation

between

intelligence

agencies 33.1% 41.1% 14.2% 47.1%

39.1% 20.5% 5.1% 25.5% 19.6%

37.8% 24.4% 14.6% 31.5% 26.9%

77.2% 46.4% 7.4% 40.5% 36.1%

60.5% 34.1% 19.1% 33.8% 33.8%

14.9%

19.3%

29.4%

30.2%

18.0%

20.7%

39.1%

36.8%

17.5% 23.3% 17.7%

21.7% 27.4% 23.1%

28.9% 41.1% 42.4%

28.2% 36.2% 37.0%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Party ID

continued from previous page

Ideology Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep

Ind

Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South

West

Under 40

40-100

100+

Extending the
Trade Adjustment
Assistance
Program, which
helps workers who
lost their jobs
because of
outsourcing or
foreign competition 33.8%

19.0% 9.8%

18.6%

9.2% 13.3% 33.3% 14.7% 20.8% 20.7%

17.5%

14.9%

18.4%

37.8%

Totals (1,000)  (335)  (260)

(299)

(181)  (374) (312 (164) (226) (397)

(213)

( 365)

(380)

(127)
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23. Concern about budget deficit
How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very concerned 55.7% 44.1% 58.0% 63.5% 59.5% 36.3% 39.7% 59.4% 52.2% 52.9% 56.2% 59.3%
Somewhat
concerned 32.6% 34.9% 31.7% 29.2% 31.1% 42.4% 36.4% 28.1% 36.6% 35.7% 29.8% 30.8%
Not very
concerned 9.3% 17.1% 7.5% 7.3% 7.4% 14.5% 21.9% 10.3% 8.4% 8.3% 11.5% 8.3%
Not at all
concerned 2.5% 3.9% 2.8% 0.0% 2.1% 6.9% 2.0% 2.2% 2.8% 3.1% 2.5% 1.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (995) (153) (707) (130) (793) (107) (95) (446) (549) (377) (342) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very concerned 55.7% 35.8% 81.1% 57.3% 23.1% 48.7% 85.8% 46.5% 53.4% 60.8% 56.4% 52.2% 57.0% 62.4%
Somewhat
concerned 32.6% 46.3% 17.3% 31.5% 50.3% 41.7% 12.2% 36.5% 34.7% 28.8% 33.5% 33.6% 33.3% 25.8%
Not very
concerned 9.3% 14.8% 0.8% 9.5% 23.7% 8.4% 1.2% 14.4% 9.9% 6.9% 8.7% 10.3% 8.3% 10.5%
Not at all
concerned 2.5% 3.2% 0.8% 1.7% 2.8% 1.2% 0.8% 2.6% 2.0% 3.5% 1.4% 3.8% 1.4% 1.3%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (995) (335) (260) (297) (180) (373) (312) (164) (224) (394) (213) (363) (379) (126)
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24. Priority of balancing budget
When, if ever, do you think the federal budget should be balanced, so that the amount the government spends is equal to the amount it collects in taxes?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Immediately 36.4% 33.9% 36.9% 38.2% 36.9% 30.8% 37.4% 38.2% 34.6% 42.3% 38.9% 24.4%
Next year 11.4% 16.0% 9.8% 12.5% 11.8% 4.1% 14.4% 10.9% 11.8% 11.0% 11.4% 12.0%
In a few years 40.1% 40.6% 40.2% 38.5% 40.4% 46.6% 30.2% 39.9% 40.2% 33.6% 38.7% 51.6%
Not necessary to
balance the budget 12.2% 9.5% 13.0% 10.8% 10.9% 18.4% 18.0% 10.9% 13.3% 13.1% 11.0% 12.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (994) (153) (707) (129) (792) (107) (95) (446) (548) (378) (341) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Immediately 36.4% 25.2% 45.9% 37.7% 16.3% 29.1% 51.5% 25.3% 36.0% 40.1% 38.9% 39.0% 35.9% 26.7%
Next year 11.4% 7.0% 16.6% 11.7% 8.1% 8.7% 17.2% 8.5% 13.6% 11.9% 10.4% 14.6% 10.3% 8.5%
In a few years 40.1% 52.3% 29.6% 40.3% 60.0% 48.6% 25.0% 51.0% 34.5% 36.4% 43.6% 34.6% 41.3% 54.1%
Not necessary to
balance the budget 12.2% 15.5% 7.9% 10.3% 15.6% 13.7% 6.2% 15.2% 15.9% 11.5% 7.1% 11.8% 12.4% 10.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (994) (334) (259) (296) (180) (371) (311) (164) (224) (394) (212) (363) (378) (126)
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25. Level of government spending

Overall, do you think that the federal government should increase or decrease the amount it spends?

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Increase 4.6% 6.1% 4.9% 2.4% 3.8% 10.1% 6.7% 4.7% 4.6% 3.2% 3.7% 7.8%
Keep the same 11.2% 13.4% 11.0% 10.8% 9.7% 16.0% 21.0% 10.7% 11.7% 8.4% 12.8% 14.0%
Decrease 71.9% 66.8% 73.2% 77.0% 76.7% 39.8% 59.3% 79.2% 65.2% 69.7% 73.1% 73.8%
Not sure 12.3% 13.7% 11.0% 9.8% 9.8% 34.1% 13.0% 5.4% 18.5% 18.7% 10.4% 4.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (995) (155) (705) (130) (794) (107) (94) (444) (551) (879) (341) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Increase 4.6% 8.0% 0.6% 5.5% 10.0% 4.8% 1.4% 3.9% 3.7% 4.1% 7.0% 4.8% 4.0% 4.5%
Keep the same 11.2% 20.4% 2.0% 10.8% 20.5% 16.5% 2.2% 14.3% 13.0% 10.9% 7.8% 11.6% 12.9% 12.5%
Decrease 71.9% 55.0% 93.8% 77.6% 55.6% 69.2% 93.6% 71.5% 71.9% 70.8% 73.9% 68.3% 74.1% 81.2%
Not sure 12.3% 16.7% 3.6% 6.1% 14.0% 9.5% 2.8% 10.4% 11.5% 14.1% 11.4% 15.2% 8.9% 1.7%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (995) (333) (259) (298) (180) (373) (811) (163) (225) (895) (212) (364) (377) (126)
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26. Level of taxation

Do you think that the federal government should increase or decrease taxes?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Increase 20.1% 26.0% 17.9% 22.7% 19.2% 18.5% 30.7% 24.8% 15.8% 12.0% 23.5% 28.9%
Keep the same 28.0% 27.0% 27.0% 32.6% 29.2% 21.1% 23.8% 29.5% 26.7% 27.6% 25.3% 31.7%
Decrease 38.0% 27.0% 44.5% 31.6% 39.7% 30.4% 29.3% 39.9% 36.3% 37.7% 42.1% 33.8%

Not sure 13.9% 20.0% 10.6% 13.1% 11.9% 30.0% 16.1% 5.8% 21.3% 22.7% 9.1% 5.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (996) (155) (706) (130) (794) (107) (95) (444) (552) (879) (342) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Increase 20.1% 33.9% 3.5% 23.9% 45.3% 26.8% 4.7% 24.6% 17.9% 17.3% 23.7% 16.8% 22.9% 30.1%
Keep the same 28.0% 31.5% 30.3% 25.6% 24.0% 33.8% 26.7% 33.5% 31.8% 27.6% 20.6% 28.4% 29.7% 29.1%
Decrease 38.0% 21.4% 58.1% 40.6% 16.9% 30.2% 62.8% 32.0% 39.1% 37.1% 42.9% 37.3% 39.1% 36.9%
Not sure 13.9% 13.1% 8.1% 9.8% 13.8% 9.2% 5.9% 9.8% 11.3% 17.9% 12.9% 17.4% 8.3% 3.8%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (996) (333) (259) (298) (180) (373) (811) (164) (225) (396) (211) (365) (377) (126)
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27. Support for GOP pledge to cut $100 billion
Do you favor or oppose the goal of some Republicans to cut $100 billion from the Obama administration’s proposed federal budget?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Favor cutting $100
billion in
government
spending 52.3% 47.5% 54.0% 54.0% 56.7% 25.5% 37.4% 58.7% 46.4% 50.9% 52.0% 54.6%
Favor cutting less
than $100 billion in
government
spending 33.0% 37.9% 31.5% 32.4% 32.7% 42.8% 26.1% 30.0% 35.8% 29.5% 35.0% 36.1%
Oppose any cuts
in government
spending 14.7% 14.6% 14.5% 13.6% 10.5% 31.6% 36.5% 11.3% 17.8% 19.6% 13.0% 9.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (987) (152) (701) (129) (787) (105) (95) (443) (544) (372) (340) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Favor cutting $100
billion in
government
spending 52.3% 22.3% 83.5% 57.4% 20.5% 41.4% 86.8% 42.7% 51.6% 56.2% 53.7% 47.6% 53.1% 60.8%
Favor cutting less
than $100 billion in
government
spending 33.0% 51.0% 13.3% 31.0% 52.9% 40.6% 10.1% 37.7% 36.0% 30.7% 30.3% 32.8% 34.2% 31.7%
Oppose any cuts
in government
spending 14.7% 26.7% 3.2% 11.5% 26.6% 18.0% 3.1% 19.6% 12.4% 13.1% 16.0% 19.6% 12.7% 7.6%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (987) (333) (259) (293) (179) (369) (311) (164) (221) (392) (210) (358) (379) (126)
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28. Target of government spending cuts
Would you rather cut more from defense spending or domestic spending? Asked if respondent favors cutting government spending
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Entirely from
defense spending 8.3% 8.9% 9.7% 3.5% 8.0% 7.2% 13.2% 10.1% 6.6% 7.0% 8.3% 10.1%
More from defense 21.0% 24.3% 20.3% 19.2% 20.9% 24.6% 18.5% 21.2% 20.7% 13.0% 22.5% 30.0%
About equally from
both 33.2% 30.7% 30.0% 44.1% 31.7% 48.9% 35.4% 29.7% 36.6% 39.5% 32.9% 25.1%
More from
domestic 25.8% 25.0% 27.8% 21.7% 27.5% 9.7% 21.0% 26.1% 25.5% 29.4% 22.8% 24.4%
Entirely from
domestic spending 11.7% 11.1% 12.2% 11.5% 11.8% 9.6% 11.9% 12.9% 10.5% 11.2% 13.5% 10.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (845) (132) (593) (116) (701) (71) (73) (396) (449) (312) (288) (245)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Entirely from
defense spending 8.3% 13.3% 1.2% 10.0% 22.8% 9.7% 0.6% 12.8% 7.9% 5.5% 10.3% 8.6% 7.7% 9.3%
More from defense 21.0% 34.9% 9.7% 24.5% 48.6% 26.9% 8.3% 34.0% 17.4% 17.0% 22.3% 17.5% 25.3% 24.6%
About equally from
both 33.2% 36.9% 26.4% 28.3% 21.6% 36.8% 27.5% 29.8% 35.7% 32.1% 34.8% 34.7% 31.8% 25.2%
More from
domestic 25.8% 12.5% 41.3% 25.9% 6.0% 18.5% 43.2% 17.8% 25.5% 32.8% 19.8% 27.0% 22.4% 32.0%
Entirely from
domestic spending 11.7% 2.4% 21.5% 11.3% 1.0% 8.1% 20.4% 5.6% 13.5% 12.5% 12.8% 12.2% 12.8% 8.9%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (845) (250) (255) (257) (136) (311) (300) (138) (193) (331) (183) (292) (332) (115)
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29. Support for cuts to specific government programs and agencies
Here are some of the many programs that could be targeted for spending cuts in order to reduce the size of the federal budget. Would you support spending cuts
for any of these programs or agencies? Please check all that apply. Asked if respondent favors cutting government spending
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Community health
centers 20.5% 19.2% 20.2% 24.4% 21.9% 7.5% 15.6% 26.7% 14.4% 17.6% 18.7% 26.3%
Rebuilding
highways, bridges,
and roads 11.5% 17.4% 9.9% 8.1% 11.4% 11.4% 13.7% 13.2% 9.9% 10.0% 12.0% 13.1%
High-speed rail 52.6% 42.4% 55.7% 55.5% 55.4% 27.8% 42.0% 55.5% 49.7% 55.9% 50.4% 50.5%
Federal financial
aid to low-income
college students 25.7% 19.1% 27.0% 30.8% 27.9% 10.9% 13.5% 32.0% 19.5% 26.9% 21.9% 28.2%
Low-income
heating assistance 18.2% 20.2% 18.9% 13.5% 18.7% 11.2% 19.2% 24.6% 11.8% 14.7% 20.4% 20.3%
Public
broadcasting 50.3% 44.4% 53.4% 48.2% 52.7% 34.1% 36.2% 54.1% 46.5% 52.1% 48.1% 50.2%
National
Aeronautics and
Space
Administration
(NASA) 41.0% 40.5% 42.4% 35.7% 42.1% 42.3% 24.7% 39.0% 43.0% 44.1% 39.9% 38.0%
National
Endowment for the
Arts 60.1% 44.9% 63.8% 67.7% 64.1% 27.9% 43.4% 64.5% 55.9% 61.2% 59.8% 59.1%
National
Endowment for the
Humanities 51.6% 41.5% 55.6% 51.5% 54.6% 26.1% 38.7% 58.5% 44.7% 44.1% 55.8% 57.0%
Renewable energy
programs 28.0% 22.7% 30.1% 25.8% 29.8% 10.6% 23.3% 34.7% 21.4% 25.3% 26.9% 32.8%
Clean air and
water programs 22.9% 11.9% 24.6% 28.0% 24.5% 7.0% 19.3% 30.0% 16.0% 22.2% 21.9% 25.0%
International food
aid 50.5% 40.5% 54.6% 50.0% 52.2% 35.0% 44.8% 54.6% 46.4% 49.6% 53.3% 48.6%
Maternal and child
nutrition programs 21.2% 21.5% 22.4% 18.0% 21.6% 19.7% 16.8% 26.5% 15.9% 17.7% 22.6% 24.3%
None of these 14.2% 18.2% 11.4% 17.1% 12.2% 25.7% 27.5% 12.6% 15.7% 14.7% 10.8% 17.2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Totals (847) (132) (594) (117) (703) (71) (73) (397) (450) (314) (288) (245)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Community health
centers 20.5% 9.3% 34.1% 20.2% 8.6% 13.3% 35.8% 11.2% 20.5% 22.1% 24.4% 18.9% 23.4% 28.7%
Rebuilding
highways, bridges,
and roads 11.5% 11.9% 14.5% 8.3% 12.7% 8.2% 15.8% 11.5% 8.8% 10.7% 15.9% 10.9% 14.0% 10.3%
High-speed rail 52.6% 36.3% 70.2% 53.5% 29.3% 49.2% 73.0% 44.5% 52.0% 57.6% 50.4% 53.3% 58.9% 49.4%
Federal financial
aid to low-income
college students 25.7% 11.1% 38.7% 28.6% 10.1% 20.2% 43.1% 19.7% 21.3% 28.8% 29.4% 20.1% 32.0% 32.7%
Low-income
heating assistance 18.2% 10.6% 26.2% 19.9% 10.6% 15.8% 26.8% 8.7% 16.4% 21.8% 20.7% 13.7% 22.6% 25.4%
Public
broadcasting 50.3% 28.7% 72.4% 53.7% 27.3% 42.9% 74.7% 43.4% 51.6% 53.8% 48.0% 46.6% 57.9% 53.1%
National
Aeronautics and
Space
Administration
(NASA) 41.0% 42.8% 44.4% 39.7% 48.3% 41.1% 44.6% 41.2% 35.7% 42.5% 43.7% 42.6% 45.4% 30.3%
National
Endowment for the
Arts 60.1% 44.0% 80.1% 60.5% 33.7% 58.6% 81.5% 50.2% 60.6% 63.9% 60.4% 58.8% 65.1% 63.9%
National
Endowment for the
Humanities 51.6% 35.4% 71.8% 53.7% 28.1% 49.6% 74.7% 41.9% 47.5% 55.1% 56.8% 43.5% 61.0% 58.9%
Renewable energy
programs 28.0% 11.3% 49.3% 26.9% 9.3% 17.9% 53.0% 20.5% 23.0% 31.6% 32.5% 24.5% 32.3% 33.0%
Clean air and
water programs 22.9% 8.7% 38.8% 23.6% 4.7% 16.0% 42.8% 15.6% 21.2% 23.1% 29.8% 18.2% 28.3% 29.8%
International food
aid 50.5% 42.2% 58.8% 52.7% 36.3% 52.8% 59.0% 44.6% 49.1% 52.7% 52.4% 49.3% 54.0% 55.1%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Party ID

continued from previous page

Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Maternal and child
nutrition programs 21.2% 12.2% 33.9% 19.8% 10.0% 20.0% 32.1% 14.8% 20.6% 20.7% 27.4% 17.1% 23.9% 30.8%
None of these 14.2% 21.6% 2.7% 12.1% 23.1% 12.3% 2.0% 16.2% 11.5% 14.7% 14.7% 11.5% 11.2% 13.6%
Totals (847) (250) (256) (257) (136) (311) (301) (139) (193) (332) (183) (293) (333) (115)
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30. Trust in federal government to do what is right

How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Just about always 0.9% 1.1% 0.6% 1.7% 0.5% 4.2% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.7% 0.0% 0.6%
Most of the time 6.3% 8.4% 6.1% 5.3% 4.6% 17.2% 11.5% 5.8% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 5.0%
Some of the time 43.0% 43.6% 43.3% 42.2% 44.2% 37.3% 37.6% 47.8% 38.8% 34.7% 43.6% 55.2%
Almost never 41.5% 32.2% 43.1% 47.7% 44.0% 24.8% 34.2% 41.3% 41.6% 45.4% 42.1% 34.7%

Not sure 8.3% 14.7% 6.9% 3.0% 6.6% 16.5% 15.7% 4.2% 12.0% 11.3% 7.5% 4.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (155) (708) (130) (796) (106) (96) (444) (554) (379) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Just about always 0.9% 2.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 1.4% 2.3% 0.5% 0.4% 1.0% 1.5% 0.9% 0.0%
Most of the time 6.3% 12.4% 3.2% 3.7% 8.1% 8.8% 3.8% 5.3% 5.7% 8.1% 4.7% 8.4% 6.2% 3.8%
Some of the time 43.0% 58.9% 34.0% 41.8% 72.6% 51.3% 27.6% 48.7% 49.3% 36.0% 44.1% 36.1% 47.3% 58.4%
Almost never 41.5% 19.0% 61.4% 49.2% 15.6% 33.7% 64.7% 35.6% 36.5% 46.4% 42.7% 43.3% 42.3% 33.5%
Not sure 8.3% 7.3% 1.5% 4.9% 3.7% 5.3% 2.4% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.5% 10.6% 3.3% 4.3%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (333) (260) (299) (181) (373) (312) (164) (226) (395) (213) (365) (378) (127)
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31. Trust in state government to do what is right
How much of the time do you think you can trust your state government to do what is right?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Just about always 1.7% 2.0% 0.9% 4.1% 1.3% 4.2% 3.0% 1.0% 2.3% 2.3% 0.8% 1.7%
Most of the time 9.7% 9.4% 10.4% 8.8% 9.3% 10.7% 13.0% 9.3% 10.1% 8.1% 10.9% 11.0%
Some of the time 48.5% 48.7% 49.3% 45.7% 50.9% 37.8% 36.5% 56.3% 41.4% 44.3% 46.4% 57.4%
Almost never 30.6% 23.5% 31.5% 37.1% 30.4% 31.0% 32.1% 29.1% 31.9% 33.0% 32.3% 24.8%
Not sure 9.5% 16.5% 7.9% 4.3% 8.1% 16.3% 15.3% 4.3% 14.2% 12.3% 9.6% 5.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (155) (709) (129) (795) (107) (96) (446) (552) (381) (342) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Just about always 1.7% 3.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 2.4% 2.2% 1.8% 1.4% 1.6% 1.9% 2.6% 1.2% 0.6%
Most of the time 9.7% 10.2% 13.6% 7.3% 9.7% 9.1% 12.8% 7.8% 8.2% 13.1% 7.2% 11.2% 8.9% 11.9%
Some of the time 48.5% 50.8% 49.6% 52.9% 59.4% 49.9% 52.1% 48.5% 50.3% 46.3% 50.3% 40.9% 55.2% 56.9%
Almost never 30.6% 26.6% 33.3% 33.5% 25.9% 32.7% 30.2% 32.7% 29.7% 28.7% 33.0% 34.4% 29.6% 26.4%
Not sure 9.5% 8.8% 2.4% 5.5% 4.9% 5.9% 2.8% 9.2% 10.4% 10.3% 7.5% 11.0% 5.1% 4.3%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (335) (260) (298) (181) (373) (311) (163) (226) (396) (213) (363) (380) (127)
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32. Favorable opinion of these groups
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The Democratic
Party 38.6% 39.2% 37.9% 40.5% 33.7% 72.9% 49.8% 35.6% 41.3% 32.4% 44.0% 42.0%
The Republican
Party 38.2% 31.0% 40.9% 38.2% 40.4% 20.4% 35.6% 42.1% 34.7% 39.4% 34.4% 40.7%
The Tea Party
movement 34.0% 19.1% 37.7% 39.9% 36.5% 17.0% 27.1% 41.9% 26.8% 33.4% 31.6% 37.6%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The Democratic
Party 38.6% 79.6% 8.9% 29.6% 78.1% 52.5% 10.1% 49.1% 37.1% 33.6% 40.6% 38.6% 44.2% 39.2%
The Republican
Party 38.2% 13.1% 80.2% 34.9% 7.1% 29.4% 74.1% 34.9% 34.6% 42.8% 36.8% 34.9% 38.5% 49.2%
The Tea Party
movement 34.0% 11.6% 67.2% 36.2% 4.1% 25.4% 71.8% 27.1% 34.4% 36.6% 34.4% 30.1% 36.1% 46.1%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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33. Unfavorable opinion of these groups
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The Democratic
Party 49.4% 40.9% 52.5% 50.4% 54.4% 15.7% 36.8% 57.4% 42.2% 49.6% 45.6% 53.6%
The Republican
Party 50.3% 49.9% 49.5% 55.1% 48.2% 70.0% 50.0% 51.5% 49.2% 42.7% 56.8% 54.7%
The Tea Party
movement 44.7% 44.4% 44.2% 47.7% 43.0% 62.9% 42.6% 43.8% 45.5% 33.4% 50.2% 56.0%
Totals (1,000) (155) (710) (130) (797) (107) (96) (446) (554) (381) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The Democratic
Party 49.4% 14.7% 86.8% 60.5% 17.3% 39.1% 85.7% 37.3% 51.1% 53.6% 49.9% 43.5% 50.6% 56.9%
The Republican
Party 50.3% 80.1% 17.1% 56.7% 88.4% 62.9% 22.6% 50.7% 52.9% 46.5% 53.8% 48.1% 56.2% 49.0%
The Tea Party
movement 44.7% 68.5% 17.7% 50.3% 84.2% 55.6% 13.4% 52.5% 44.4% 38.8% 49.0% 39.1% 51.1% 46.4%
Totals (1,000) (335) (260) (299) (181) (374) (312) (164) (226) (397) (213) (365) (380) (127)
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34. Knowledge of Tea Party movement
How much have you heard or read about the political movement known as the Tea Party?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A great deal 38.2% 39.5% 39.2% 36.7% 39.6% 32.5% 31.2% 51.2% 26.4% 25.0% 43.4% 52.6%
A fair amount 33.1% 17.8% 35.4% 41.7% 35.0% 26.8% 22.5% 31.0% 35.1% 31.0% 34.0% 35.5%
Not much 21.0% 28.4% 17.4% 21.6% 20.0% 31.5% 19.5% 14.1% 27.1% 31.8% 15.9% 10.1%
Nothing at all 7.7% 14.3% 7.9% 0.0% 5.5% 9.2% 26.7% 3.7% 11.4% 12.2% 6.7% 1.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (995) (154) (706) (130) (792) (107) (96) (444) (551) (378) (342) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A great deal 38.2% 38.0% 41.3% 45.3% 51.2% 37.9% 46.2% 35.6% 35.1% 37.7% 44.2% 26.8% 45.3% 51.2%
A fair amount 33.1% 32.7% 38.5% 33.8% 30.9% 33.5% 35.2% 30.7% 32.0% 34.9% 33.1% 30.9% 34.9% 39.9%
Not much 21.0% 21.6% 15.6% 15.5% 16.0% 22.1% 15.6% 22.5% 25.8% 21.3% 14.3% 29.2% 15.8% 8.3%
Nothing at all 7.7% 7.6% 4.6% 5.4% 1.9% 6.4% 2.9% 11.2% 7.2% 6.0% 8.4% 13.1% 4.0% 0.6%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (995) (335) (260) (296) (181) (372) (811) (163) (225) (897) (210) (361) (380) (127)
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35. Own involvement in Tea Party movement

You

Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement? Not asked respondent is unaware of the Tea Party movement
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 18.3% 15.1% 19.4% 19.6% 20.0% 8.3% 10.4% 20.2% 16.4% 17.4% 20.0% 17.6%
No 81.7% 84.9% 80.6% 80.4% 80.0% 91.7% 89.6% 79.8% 83.6% 82.6% 80.0% 82.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (910) (131) (645) (129) (733) (97) (80) (427) (483) (327) (316) (267)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 18.3% 4.3% 36.9% 18.1% 1.9% 8.2% 43.2% 8.1% 18.7% 21.3% 20.1% 17.9% 18.3% 17.4%
No 81.7% 95.7% 63.1% 81.9% 98.1% 91.8% 56.8% 91.9% 81.3% 78.7% 79.9% 82.1% 81.7% 82.6%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (910) (313) (253) (272) (176) (353) (300) (147) (202) (367) (194) (815) (357) (126)
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36. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement? Not asked respondent is unaware of the Tea Party movement
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly support 16.8% 12.7% 18.9% 15.7% 18.2% 3.3% 15.9% 21.0% 12.5% 15.6% 15.9% 19.3%
Somewhat support 19.1% 13.4% 20.8% 19.3% 20.7% 6.5% 15.7% 22.3% 15.9% 15.1% 20.7% 22.8%
Neither support,
nor oppose 15.1% 15.6% 13.9% 18.8% 13.9% 19.5% 23.8% 11.1% 19.1% 24.0% 12.2% 5.9%
Somewhat oppose 8.6% 5.9% 9.4% 9.6% 8.9% 6.1% 7.8% 9.3% 7.9% 6.2% 7.6% 12.9%
Strongly oppose 28.2% 35.3% 25.8% 28.2% 25.7% 47.1% 34.9% 28.9% 27.6% 20.1% 32.5% 34.8%
Not sure 12.2% 17.0% 11.2% 8.6% 12.6% 17.5% 1.9% 7.3% 17.1% 18.9% 11.1% 4.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (912) (131) (646) (130) (734) (98) (80) (428) (484) (328) (317) (267)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 16.8% 2.7% 34.8% 17.4% 1.2% 6.8% 41.7% 9.3% 16.2% 17.8% 21.0% 14.5% 18.4% 21.6%
Somewhat support 19.1% 5.2% 36.3% 21.0% 3.2% 18.8% 34.1% 18.1% 16.6% 21.3% 18.5% 14.4% 21.2% 27.3%
Neither support,
nor oppose 15.1% 13.1% 16.2% 13.6% 6.1% 16.9% 11.0% 13.9% 17.6% 16.4% 11.2% 21.5% 13.4% 4.9%
Somewhat oppose 8.6% 10.2% 2.4% 14.9% 15.4% 13.0% 2.3% 7.3% 5.9% 10.1% 9.7% 7.5% 8.9% 10.8%
Strongly oppose 28.2% 55.4% 4.1% 25.2% 65.8% 31.7% 5.0% 38.8% 29.5% 20.4% 32.6% 25.3% 30.6% 30.2%
Not sure 12.2% 13.4% 6.3% 7.9% 8.4% 12.9% 5.9% 12.6% 14.2% 14.0% 7.0% 16.8% 7.5% 5.2%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (912) (316) (253) (271) (176) (354) (300) (147) (203) (368) (194) (316) (357) (126)
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37. Obama’s ideological leanings
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very liberal 31.9% 23.2% 35.7% 29.0% 35.3% 10.7% 21.6% 39.4% 25.1% 29.1% 32.4% 35.5%
Liberal 20.6% 23.0% 20.3% 17.7% 20.5% 20.9% 21.0% 20.5% 20.7% 17.3% 23.0% 23.1%
Moderate 26.4% 27.0% 26.9% 25.4% 24.0% 47.6% 26.7% 25.7% 27.0% 19.1% 28.6% 35.1%
Conservative 4.2% 4.7% 3.8% 5.2% 3.0% 6.9% 12.3% 4.6% 3.8% 6.2% 3.2% 2.2%
Very conservative 1.7% 1.3% 1.2% 4.2% 1.6% 3.2% 1.0% 2.0% 1.5% 3.2% 0.8% 0.4%
Not sure 15.3% 20.9% 12.2% 18.5% 15.5% 10.6% 17.4% 7.9% 21.9% 25.1% 12.1% 3.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (996) (153) (708) (130) (793) (107) (96) (444) (552) (378) (342) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 31.9% 5.9% 68.7% 33.0% 3.5% 19.4% 74.7% 22.7% 26.8% 36.7% 35.9% 24.6% 35.5% 44.1%
Liberal 20.6% 27.0% 13.6% 23.6% 41.3% 24.5% 10.3% 26.3% 20.2% 20.7% 16.6% 20.6% 22.5% 20.7%
Moderate 26.4% 45.3% 6.1% 27.4% 44.7% 42.1% 5.7% 33.9% 28.3% 22.2% 25.7% 26.2% 27.9% 30.6%
Conservative 4.2% 7.7% 1.7% 3.8% 6.8% 3.9% 4.1% 2.6% 3.0% 3.8% 7.2% 4.0% 4.9% 1.9%
Very conservative 1.7% 3.7% 1.1% 0.6% 0.4% 1.3% 1.6% 0.6% 4.6% 0.7% 1.3% 1.8% 0.5% 1.8%
Not sure 15.3% 10.4% 8.9% 11.6% 3.3% 8.8% 3.6% 14.0% 17.0% 15.9% 13.4% 22.8% 8.9% 1.0%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (996) (334) (259) (299) (181) (373) (312) (163) (225) (396) (212) (362) (379) (127)
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38. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Says what he
believes 45.5% 52.6% 44.5% 43.9% 40.7% 80.3% 54.6% 44.8% 46.1% 41.0% 48.1% 49.5%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 54.5% 47.4% 55.5% 56.1% 59.3% 19.7% 45.4% 55.2% 53.9% 59.0% 51.9% 50.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (994) (154) (707) (128) (791) (107) (96) (444) (550) (378) (342) (274)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he
believes 45.5% 75.4% 16.0% 40.9% 73.6% 54.3% 23.2% 50.6% 45.4% 42.6% 46.7% 42.6% 47.5% 49.7%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 54.5% 24.6% 84.0% 59.1% 26.4% 45.7% 76.8% 49.4% 54.6% 57.4% 53.3% 57.4% 52.5% 50.3%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (994) (335) (258) (297) (181) (372) (310) (163) (225) (395) (211) (361) (380) (126)
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39. Obama’s likeability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Like a lot 33.2% 31.3% 34.6% 33.1% 30.2% 68.6% 25.7% 32.0% 34.4% 24.3% 39.7% 39.7%
Like somewhat 28.4% 36.1% 26.0% 27.5% 27.6% 24.6% 40.3% 33.7% 23.6% 33.6% 22.6% 27.1%
Dislike 26.4% 21.4% 26.7% 31.1% 29.1% 4.1% 23.2% 24.3% 28.3% 29.5% 24.2% 24.1%

Not sure 11.9% 11.2% 12.8% 8.3% 13.1% 2.8% 10.8% 10.0% 13.7% 12.6% 13.4% 9.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (994) (154) (706) (129) (792) (107) (95) (444) (550) (877) (342) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Like a lot 33.2% 62.3% 7.3% 31.0% 65.0% 42.3% 10.0% 39.4% 35.1% 30.6% 31.2% 29.0% 38.0% 34.1%
Like somewhat 28.4% 26.6% 21.8% 36.2% 29.8% 31.4% 25.0% 29.3% 28.7% 26.5% 30.8% 27.0% 29.2% 34.0%
Dislike 26.4% 6.1% 59.1% 20.5% 2.5% 16.1% 53.7% 16.9% 23.2% 33.2% 25.3% 32.1% 22.6% 25.0%
Not sure 11.9% 5.1% 11.8% 12.3% 2.7% 10.1% 11.4% 14.5% 13.0% 9.7% 12.6% 11.9% 10.2% 6.9%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (994) (334) (258) (299) (181) (373) (310) (163) (225) (394) (212) (363) (378) (127)
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40. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 1.3% 2.2% 0.8% 2.5% 1.0% 4.0% 1.6% 0.5% 2.1% 2.1% 0.9% 0.6%
Somewhat
approve 13.0% 14.3% 14.6% 7.0% 10.9% 22.9% 22.9% 16.3% 10.0% 11.1% 14.4% 14.3%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 20.5% 27.8% 17.3% 21.8% 18.3% 21.8% 39.8% 16.5% 24.2% 27.9% 16.0% 14.4%
Somewhat
disapprove 27.6% 21.7% 28.7% 31.3% 30.1% 17.0% 14.5% 29.0% 26.3% 22.2% 30.4% 32.6%
Strongly
disapprove 27.2% 17.2% 30.1% 30.6% 29.8% 19.1% 11.5% 31.6% 23.3% 23.9% 27.3% 32.4%
Not sure 10.3% 16.8% 8.5% 6.9% 9.9% 15.1% 9.7% 6.0% 14.2% 12.8% 11.1% 5.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (155) (709) (129) (796) (107) (95) (446) (552) (379) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1.3% 2.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7% 1.4% 0.0% 1.3% 1.8% 1.6% 2.1% 1.1% 0.6%
Somewhat
approve 13.0% 16.1% 14.3% 12.6% 17.3% 9.5% 19.5% 17.1% 7.8% 15.8% 10.4% 10.4% 16.0% 12.5%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 20.5% 21.6% 19.1% 17.7% 18.5% 24.2% 14.3% 24.3% 28.8% 12.9% 21.9% 28.3% 12.5% 20.6%
Somewhat
disapprove 27.6% 30.7% 28.4% 29.4% 28.6% 33.3% 28.8% 25.3% 25.5% 29.7% 27.7% 22.0% 34.8% 33.4%
Strongly
disapprove 27.2% 21.0% 29.1% 35.0% 28.2% 26.4% 29.7% 25.8% 26.0% 27.0% 30.0% 25.2% 29.5% 28.8%
Not sure 10.3% 8.3% 9.1% 4.9% 6.8% 5.8% 6.4% 7.4% 10.5% 12.7% 8.4% 12.0% 6.1% 4.1%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (335) (259) (299) (181) (374) (311) (163) (226) (396) (213) (365) (379) (127)
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41. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Generally headed
in the right
direction 29.5% 27.5% 30.2% 31.1% 24.6% 67.4% 36.7% 31.8% 27.4% 23.8% 31.2% 36.4%
Off on the wrong
track 53.7% 45.5% 54.5% 59.7% 59.9% 7.5% 42.3% 56.3% 51.4% 57.7% 50.7% 51.0%
Not sure 16.8% 27.1% 15.3% 9.1% 15.4% 25.2% 20.9% 11.9% 21.2% 18.5% 18.1% 12.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (155) (708) (130) (796) (107) (95) (445) (553) (879) (343) (276)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed
in the right
direction 29.5% 57.6% 8.1% 26.4% 55.3% 39.0% 8.7% 37.6% 35.7% 24.6% 25.4% 24.8% 35.8% 36.9%
Off on the wrong
track 53.7% 22.7% 84.8% 59.7% 25.2% 44.4% 85.8% 50.1% 48.6% 57.5% 55.3% 57.5% 52.9% 51.1%
Not sure 16.8% 19.7% 7.1% 13.9% 19.5% 16.7% 5.4% 12.4% 15.7% 17.9% 19.3% 17.7% 11.3% 12.0%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (334) (260) (299) (181) (374) (811) (163) (226) (396) (213) (364) (380) (127)
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42. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Getting better 27.4% 28.2% 26.0% 30.3% 25.5% 46.9% 26.2% 31.7% 23.5% 19.4% 29.4% 37.7%
About the same 36.2% 40.1% 37.0% 30.5% 36.0% 31.9% 42.6% 34.1% 38.1% 37.3% 34.4% 36.5%
Getting worse 29.3% 20.0% 31.1% 35.5% 32.2% 11.5% 19.9% 29.2% 29.4% 33.6% 28.5% 23.4%

Not sure 7.1% 11.7% 5.9% 3.6% 6.3% 9.6% 11.3% 5.0% 9.0% 9.7% 7.7% 2.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (997) (155) (709) (128) (795) (106) (96) (446) (551) (381) (341) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Getting better 27.4% 50.0% 12.4% 24.0% 52.2% 35.4% 10.4% 33.2% 26.6% 24.1% 29.6% 19.0% 30.9% 45.2%
About the same 36.2% 30.9% 42.5% 39.9% 29.8% 38.8% 42.0% 36.5% 33.3% 38.6% 34.8% 36.7% 38.5% 31.6%
Getting worse 29.3% 14.6% 41.9% 31.5% 13.1% 23.4% 45.0% 25.2% 32.1% 29.4% 29.3% 36.0% 28.1% 23.2%
Not sure 7.1% 4.6% 3.3% 4.6% 4.9% 2.4% 2.6% 5.0% 8.0% 7.9% 6.3% 8.3% 2.5% 0.0%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (997) (334) (259) (298) (181) (373) (311) (164) (226) (395) (212) (365) (379) (126)
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43. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Higher 32.3% 32.6% 33.0% 32.8% 31.6% 49.1% 22.2% 43.7% 22.0% 22.5% 36.2% 43.1%
About the same 30.9% 26.0% 31.1% 32.3% 32.0% 16.8% 35.5% 27.1% 34.4% 33.2% 26.7% 32.1%
Lower 15.4% 9.3% 17.4% 16.9% 16.2% 10.8% 12.9% 15.7% 15.1% 15.8% 17.1% 12.7%
Not sure 21.3% 32.1% 18.5% 18.0% 20.3% 23.4% 29.4% 13.5% 28.4% 28.4% 19.9% 12.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (996) (155) (706) (130) (793) (107) (96) (443) (553) (379) (343) (274)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Higher 32.3% 46.5% 22.3% 34.3% 57.5% 37.6% 21.0% 42.3% 30.5% 29.2% 31.9% 22.2% 37.1% 48.8%
About the same 30.9% 26.4% 37.5% 29.5% 22.2% 35.7% 33.9% 31.3% 30.1% 30.0% 33.0% 29.9% 32.7% 31.0%
Lower 15.4% 9.1% 21.5% 17.3% 6.8% 9.6% 26.6% 10.3% 14.1% 17.6% 16.8% 17.5% 17.4% 9.4%
Not sure 21.3% 18.0% 18.8% 18.9% 13.5% 17.1% 18.5% 16.1% 25.3% 23.1% 18.3% 30.4% 12.9% 10.9%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(Unweighted) (996) (333) (260) (298) (181) (371) (312) (163) (223) (397) (213) (363) (379) (127)
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44. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better off
financially 12.7% 23.0% 11.9% 5.0% 11.5% 25.5% 11.3% 14.7% 10.9% 7.3% 12.5% 21.4%
About the same as
now 47.5% 46.9% 47.7% 45.5% 46.4% 48.6% 57.2% 47.7% 47.4% 44.9% 47.6% 51.6%
Worse off
financially 35.3% 21.5% 37.7% 46.2% 38.4% 19.5% 22.2% 34.4% 36.0% 40.8% 36.2% 25.7%
Not sure 4.5% 8.6% 2.8% 3.3% 3.7% 6.5% 9.3% 3.1% 5.7% 7.0% 3.7% 1.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (155) (709) (129) (796) (107) (95) (445) (553) (381) (342) (275)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better off
financially 12.7% 16.4% 10.0% 13.5% 20.5% 13.5% 10.6% 13.6% 12.6% 13.9% 10.4% 11.8% 12.0% 23.8%
About the same as
now 47.5% 55.4% 45.9% 46.3% 51.5% 54.9% 43.9% 52.0% 47.0% 41.6% 54.6% 40.6% 54.6% 52.6%
Worse off
financially 35.3% 25.0% 43.7% 37.7% 27.2% 29.1% 45.0% 30.3% 35.1% 40.3% 30.8% 42.2% 32.6% 23.6%
Not sure 4.5% 3.2% 0.4% 2.5% 0.9% 2.5% 0.5% 4.1% 5.3% 4.2% 4.3% 5.3% 0.7% 0.0%
Totals 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted) (998) (335) (259) (298) (181) (373) (311) (164) (226) (396) (212) (364) (380) (127)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 12-15, 2011

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education, and
region) was selected from the 2005-2007 American Community Study. Voter
registration, turnout, religion, news interest, minor party identification, and
non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Current
Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement and the Pew Reli-
gion in American Life Survey. Matching respondents were selected from the
PollingPoint panel, an opt-in Internet panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.4 to 7, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.72.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

32 questions not reported.

You
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